### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY**  Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/09/2003 08:45 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR, Wira Prephakonkiat, married to Noppakun Praphakonkiat, of the City of Evanston, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to Wira Praphakonkiat and Noppakun Praphakonkiat, husband and wife, not as tenants in common or joint tenants, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1738 Chicago Ave, Unit 603, Evanston, Illinois 60201 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homes	stead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 11-18-208-021-1027	EXEMPTION
Address of Real Estate: 1738 Chicago Ave., Unit 603, Evanston, Illinois	CITY OF EVANSTON EXEMPTION  60201  Aug Anario

Dated this 14 had day of formy

Wira Praphakonkiat

0315829164 Page: 2 of 4

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	NOIL	SS.		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Wira Praphakonkiat, married to Noppakun Praphakonkiat, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and walver of the right of homestead.				
Given under my hand and official seal, this!	4 h	day of	Fubinary	, 2013
**************************************	PO4 (	REAL EST DATE:	UNDER PROVIS FATE TRANSFE 2-14-03	(Notary Public)  SIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31 - 45, R TAX LAW  R Representative
Prepared By: Barry Neil Lowe 432 N. Clark Street, Suite 305 Chicago, Illinois 60610-4536		Olhi		
Mail To: Wira Praphakonkiat and Noppakun Praphakonk 1738 Chicago Ave., Unit 603 Evanston, Illinois 60201  Name & Address of Taxpayer: Wira Praphakonkiat and Noppakun Praphakonk 1738 Chicago Ave., Unit 603 Evanston, Illinois 60201				

0315829164 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

EXHIBIT 'A'
Legal Description

UNIT NUMBER 603, IN LAKEVIEW TERRACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT "A" IN THE CONSOLIDATION PLAT OF THE EAST 150.0 FEET OF LOT 1 AND THE NORTHERLY 22.0 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 150.0 FEET OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 15 IN THE VILLAGE OF EVANSTON IN SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 40.0 FEET SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH 22.0 FEET OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 15 IN THE VILLAGE OF EVANSTON IN SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24598160, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS COGE. SUNTY,

CONTRACTOR OFFICE

OFFIC DOCUMENT 2550% 14, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.\*\*\*

0315829164 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 2 14 /03	Signature /	2 (1)
		Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	$\frac{e^{-2}\alpha_{+}(x)}{dx} = -1.$	A CONTRACTOR
ME BY THE SAID Grantur	*	
THIS 14 DAY OF Schray,	Š G	
2003	60 84 18 1 20 6	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NOTARY PUBLIC Julia J. Com	raige	
C	•	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that t	he name of the grai	ntee shown on the deed or
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is e	either a natural pers	dn, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do business or a	cquire and hold title	to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire a	and hold title to real	estate in Illinois, or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do busin	ness or acquire and	hold title to real estate under
the laws of the State of Illinois.		
Dated 2-14-03	Signature	( Praphalial
Dated 12-14-03	Signaturo n	Grantee or Agent
		.6
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE		
ME BY THE SAID Wonter	1. -51	
THIS 14 DAY OF Jeb.	À.	
2003.	1	
		The state of the s
NOTARY PUBLIC Vilose J. ama	<u></u>	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]